TANCD  AUTOWRAP  SYSTEMS
200 ARC MODEL 593
OPERATORS  FANDROOK
AR
PARTS  LIST
Wi 6 - 07200 - MUFY3



TENCT AJSTOWREF 20QLRESI0EILRS AZE0lRE WUDELE
SUNCTEIR  &fD CONTROLLER FOR 2 BARNK WALYE

Bi7aTHE SEALH

o JUNCTION BOY

SF RME RSEY —

__l 1T B RS

| ~

o UVBLELE - Rl {El [

2 CORE rmm_rim?: _D T ——————— i ELACK
M ALTUATIR b e i0 D

RED B = itl  ERUWY

STY QUAT CDRNED [LE— “—ETTE BRIEE &S¢0

_ [ LS - Be= iR GREEN

TURHTABLE SHHEOR &

REeLL vl _

TP SEHEH \” FRE 1L B TELL G

BHelt

i WHITE

T B FLE NAME STZ7E




"L3AIVEE GHILHNOW

BO10M JPMYHOAH~—

1138 A0

THOILISOA M HIHCISNAL 360035 0L 1908 GUW §3:HDL - 38

SO0 -5 40 BRI T RS TING G MOCHEY S50 NOLE I
M E3HNELS ORISN BIN0ISHEE DRILSATCY AS E139 NIISNIL ¢

(E34015335 2

T13A3VEHE ONILNAOW
HGL0W JITNYHIAR

e gy,

“gaHASKNEL 1134

—ENIERIIS 108 QW 40 NHOHLISOd

4

1

"HINNYAS

=l

QIECRES]

THIKCISHIL 1338 Dwdn035 1508 O NISCO1°E

THMIRS SV NOISKI0 WSS ONIST NDLLISO R
g OMILNNGH B0L0W 2WTYEEAH [YRL ¥33HD 1

—_id

"HINQISNIL 1738

128

320U INNDIERSE 1138

TWI3LSAS CNINCT 3L 039 3AMA €66 vyl DINY QONVL




TENSILINHELSN MIFWISTY AN I

(Tzaow CBCI; aRIMOLNY VINYL

tEITMOITICES

WY WId  RPAe TONITIMEA oAy oL

FOTHNT L QWIH LTO0E pLIM OENSILISO4

Tl ATMTHWISSY  STSYEMNEML ND SSSIHM
LA92dMmsS i = AMNNOW oL gQ3asm omNeT
WiH D W LORE PHOXEFH OZ2 W AgHl IWnOspNg

B m_hﬂ__.f_

TREWESSY LNERAyntg OO0 pMEIA 0 NY T A Ax_?._mU ATINNIOF 4 _._mxm

] _ CETHSEM DNIZLT G wwo|
!

(VO-92 OM) ATRWISSY LYY -

S22 L W ZITALIM ESYEET M7
[ {ALNQ AAQ3IH) ¥IMOTIWL WET g B

.n_J.x_..._u SE UL SLrip ImEyol. oL
FAHSEEIIAN S 4] ANEIWTESSY ANYEOaynD Q)
TAIMOTOL WD BT g FINLLA N3HM

s Il...hﬂ_....h

15




BRAKE TIMING INSTRUCTIONS

LLLLLL | -
. _l —H {
Iy N b
%‘?%2?4?? . .
4 1O O e
., &=
/ \ﬂ— |
'fr.'.{.{.i’.(.f.r_-’.ﬁr.-’ i B A P P 2 ror g S S ) rJ Il:- o FlE ?
5 J\’ﬂ‘“—/\ /LZ
TRAVEL : 7)
—_— G o j O g)
L Q 2 TRAVEL
? —_— \E,-H
556§V
ARAKE  DISENGAGES
_____ _ FIG 3
/ \ E
Lt "
19 TCOTH SF‘RGEKE?J(] e —ff——“\—(A——
e
Eﬂ-lr Dllﬂl EHM FD”DW[R e ¢ o b e W17 PN o ¢t e B g ————— Fl[-j III
_._H..ﬂm
19 TODTH SPROCKET """f;] E,f - (UADRANT - ASSEMBLY
[ |——— BUFFER
. - ————— -\.Fnln.[i 5
g
)
0 o D
5 C} = <
=
) - - < TRAVEL S C{
ARAKE  ENGAGES @% S

17




JH-EZa™ AdiN 37

LESY INTYA
L1383 550D

*
u
IATeA DINTT0S “
W5 © h IR AT N
s s === B
‘_ N 1L
/ ._ DA —
e — :
e e, _,
i . :

— a21AIE MO
/!
{

40

i

—

0334 3805534

WWE HMOE Td W4

T T T
_ :
HE Y
: f
i Sl
WYE2YIO LIGIED IIINTEHIAH
1EdOR

I 0%eL/3ET 060L/DEVY 00 JYEMOLNY OINT.L

19



WIODEL

TANCO AUTOWRAP 200 ARS/I050 LRC/1250 LRC

COMPOMNEMTS

HYDIRALLIC

FECW BIViDER:
MEM 32

I IR

FLE NAME wDS2-FLS

19




ITEM

Ja

4.

5.

G.

T

&,

9.
1o,
1.
12,
12.
14,
15,
la.
17
18.
13,
20,
21.
22.
23,
24,
25,
26,
27.
28,
20,
30.
i1,
az,

33,
34,

ol LA

TANCO AUTOWRAP 200 ARC/LO50 LRCAL250 LRBRD MODELS

HYDRAULIC COMRONENTS
PRRTS LIST

DESCRIPTION
2 PANE SOLENOID VALYE
HYDRAULIC MOTOR {C.L.}
£R255 TLINE RELIEF VALVE
1/2% BL5.F. BROTTOM BRENJIO BOLT {SFECIAL}
HYD. RAM (TIPRING FRAME]
1/2" ROWTY WASHLR
142" HOW RETIIRN WALYE
1/2" w 3/8™ RDAPTOR
12" sT/90 378" OSW OHOSE
44" gT/90 373" DSW HOSE
172" x 1/2" ADAPTOR
1/2" MALE END Q/R COURLING
Ig" BTS00 378" DAY HOSE
g™ 8T/90 172" 0/9 HOSE
12" 8U/5T 3/B™ /W HDSE
3/8" MALE/FEMALE 90 BELROW
378" x 3/8" ADAPTOW
/8" DOWTY WASHER
378" MALE x 3/8" MALE x 3/8" TEMALE 'T' RIECE
FILTEH
378" FEMALE x 1/2" MALE ADADTOR
0.060 RESTRICTOR
1/2" FEMALE/FEMALE ADRETOR
HYS RAM D/A (PULL DOWN ARM)
LA™ nowiIY WASITER
174" % 3/8" ADMRPTQR
1/2% MALE "T" PIECE
1/2" MALE/FEMALE 90 ELBOW
1/2" MALE X 1/2" FEMALE ADADTOR
IGM BPSAS 172" DY NOST
30" ST/90 378" D/W HOSE
IN LTHNE FLOW DIVIDER
46" ST/90 3/8" DSW HOSE
a4" 8T/80 3/8" D/W HOSE

19:1

QTyY .,

]

B b e = R = B LM A L L L - = e R

[

Wh63-FLEG

DARRET N,
AOL-03-10-42
201 -02-ARTS
Z0l-03=-002
Z01-18-041
A0L-01-aRG1ET
Z01-04-03
201-03-017
201-06-06—-08
AJa-LW-72-5%
£28-R2-48-570
Z0l-06-08~0G8
Z01-15%-081
E39-RZ-36-59
“12-Rl-96~5%9
ZAA-R2=-10-~5%
Zf4-14~018
E01-06-016-~04
EQL-04-02
Z0l-12-002
E201-24-048
201-05-08-08
201-02-41]
WLGO—-120
E01=01-AW25
Z01l-04-01
20L-06-04=-08
201-11-0013
POL-14-016
Z01-05-08-08
212-Ri-36-54
A3B~R2-3{l-52
201~03-10-A7
ZAN=RIT-96-5%

Z3I5-RIT-BA-5D



INSTRUCTIONS FOR FITTING TWO WAY SOLENOID VALVE TQ TANCO
AUTOWRAP MODELS 200ARG, 1050LRC, 12501 RC.

REQUIRED WHEN OPERATING MACHINES ON TRACTORS WITH CLOSED GENTRE
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS.

1 Disconnect St/90 hose from inlet port on flow divider

2, Connect port "A" an solenoid valve assembly to inlet port on {low divider,

8 Reconnect S/20 hose to port *P" on solenoid valve.

4, Connect 2 pinfemaie connector to existing 2 pin connector at junction box.

5. Ensure valve assembly does not foul any rotating parts.

8, Change the seventh controller function setling from n to J, See instruction manual for further
Information.

TARSD  AUTOWRAFR 2004RCAIOBNLACAIZ90LRC MODELS
TWO  WAY SOLERCIR YWALWE MIT FART MG Z00-03-01%4

D>
;2@ ({@ IMET PORE
7 ,%/ .
Twil WAY * FLOW DIVEOER
AP0 VALVE &QA 3
. 3,
- \\EF “o

- : SO0 MEE =
/ P e .
I -~ : o
- . oL FILTER - -
ﬁﬁ% G/ QUTLET PORT -
-~
4 0 . -
@°° o ‘ -7
fLitd ' ~ -
ﬁhﬁ' ~
- FARTE 1T 7
TR oY TESTr i T ]_F7RT 1,
1 Tl WAY SCLEMTIN WALVE 1_{ 204-03-f0-pq
R T s i
B 2 FINE_ATARTOR | 4 | 2010608 |
Y T A T J

T07-(15-06-40 FILE MAMC 9228 |




TANCO  AUTOWRAP 1993

NDEXING  QUADRANT = ASSY ( 50% OVERLAP
WITH S00mm WIDE FILM  ROLL)

1861 (3) DINVL




TAMNCD  AUTOWSZAE 1093

FARTE LIST

THREXING  DUANRANT  ASSTMRLY  (50% OVERLAE WIS RODF WLDE TIHI RALLY

TULH Hi. NESCRIPTLON L PRI HO
L PITTIHG FEAME ASAY. i UDEN-TT
2. OADRANT RBEY, 1 S RN BT

1, IS4 LA CAR TOLLOENIE CITEANY VI A BRESGL
HIPTTIL [ AR 53D

1. T DA PLAT WAZUIRS "r PR R

i
L
e

ORI LOURITS (BIEX] 1 AAN-1A

B EURBUE LIRS L 00am RIA ko A0mm TG 1 AAn-0

¥ T DTA TLAT WASETERD 2 BRI T HEEl
e Lhmm DIA SERTI TIABIRRE A ala-nieli

I Mo s o il W10

-
=
5
]

1o, WILGER MTERISE Shmm DA » Z25me LOW0
11. CRITOAREY  {SILON 2 VR A3 hG
1.2, Alo MM B S ok Flmm LG 1 . AZE-000N

3. LA R WO

o]
|
—_
=

1. INmm BTA STIXG WARSIER 13 21E-0G2=10

15, ChYDOREEY (LONHG) 2 VI 2 A0



La

TANCO AUTOWRAP 1983

BRAKE ARRANGEMENT
FOR INDEXING SHAFT

anca © 1987

e et et



FILE WAME WERSZPLA

19073

ARC MODEL.

200

AUTOWRAP

TANCO

i

o E
.__ _____.uq_ ._x..
/F.. r.x £
LI
i, j {
: hy
-

,

=

B .
o

AN

24,




ITEM M0,

L.
11.
12.

13.
14.

15.

148.

19,

20,

21.

L_. 2z,
W 23,
24,

.. %5
26,

27.

20,

a9,

20.

3i.

iz.

33,

TANCO AUTCWRAP 200ARC  MODET. (JpEt. LTREAGE] 1993

DESCRIFTION OTY . FART M.
Ipt, LIKEAGE FPRAME ASSTEMULY 1 WDE3=ME
ATSPENGER BRACERT LOWER SUPPORT 1 WRAI-NMLH
EUNOER MAT MOUNTING FRAME ASSEMRLY 1 WNa3-~MME
RUBARR MAT 1 205 -1 2 AWM
CLAMPING PLALE 1. WDal-1300
M1l0 HEX WOT 1L z18-14
HY[D. RAM 1 Z0l-01-pARG87
A BOTTOM PIVET PIN 1 AN3~-02~330
RAM TOR DIVOLT TIN 1 Z03-03=50
20 0% 14" BPLIT PIN 2 7O3-21=29
TIRPING FRAME ASEY. 1 WDAO~TE
CTPPING FRAME DPIVOT DIN C/W GREASE NIPPLE 2 720 3-05 =905

739-60

2* TR FLANGE GRARING 1 lR—49
5 /8" UMF 1EX HDLSET x 2" LONG 3 Z3E-0640
/8" UNT T.OCHNUTS E 220=10
MLD Blkd OB 55T = 30mm LONG 10 FIE-0R25
M1Z TEX NUT 13 £1E-1.2
12mm NIA SPRTNG WASIER 14 z12-02-12
HYIL.MOTOR C.L. 1 201-02-ARYS
MLZ T8 HD SRETS ® 30mm LUMG 7 42e—0H25
HY(1. MOTOR MOUMTING ASSY. 1 WIE [ -
ROLLER MOUNTING RRACKET 2 WDAO-TRMBL
4DLIA » LF2" pIMON TOOTHED PULLEY 1 200005 =AW 1
TAPER LOCE BUSH TO SOIT LM BIA SHAFT 1 Z09-005-AW2
MLO STUDE X LSmm 2 ZAE=01
TYyn. MOTOR GUARD A&ESY 1 WDED-NNG
MYDRAULIC MOTOR GUARD MOUNTING BRACKET 1 WA =1 AMI
ME TIEX HI SET x 25mm LONG 4 R26-0405
TOF LINE RRACKET ASSEMBLY b HDEI-TLE
BISSEL PIN 2 ZO3-22-AM100
dmm "R™ CLIF a 736-02

24.1]






ITEM HO.

34,
in.
36,
it.
38,
19,
40.
L,
q2.
.43.
44,
5.
46,
474
dil.
4%,

A0 .
G6l.
2.
3.

200 MODLL [Ipt.

LINEAGE] lQQE

THRECO  AUTOWRAD
FARTS LIST

M1H HEX HD BOLT x LZ20mm LOWG
MLA LOCKHUTS
CIRCHLIP

MLO HEX UD. SET x 25mm LONG (1TUTLOCH}
10mm BIA MACHINEND FLAT WASHER

TIREN TARLE ABSY.

FIG ROLLER ASSY IDLER
BIG ROLIGER ASSY. DRIVER
SMALL ROLIER ASEY.

SINHE ROLILEER

ROLLER MTG. BRACKET
BRARING [2hmm 1.0

10mm NIA SPRING WASIRRS

11 /74" PILLOW BLOCK BEARING O CAM LOCK COLL
SUPPORT WHIERLY (4" DIA)

RXLE AGBSY. C/W GREASE MTPPLI

MZ0 LOCENUTS

1 METER WIDE x A9 1/2" 1.0MG x L/4" FLAT BULT
TURN TABRLYE COVER PLATE

RELT GUIDE MS5Y.

B LOCKNUTS

ROLLTE SIAFT ASSRMOLY

M12 UMY UD, 5875 x 40mm LONG

SRACER

1/B" 1.5.P, 8T GREASE NIPFPLE

END ROTLLER MOUNTING BRACKET

BOSTA TENSIOWING UNIT ARM

MAIN GUARD ASSY.

170" LONG = 1/2 PITCH % 1™ WINE TOOTHED RELT
SPEPPER ROLLER C/W BEARINGS

2402

OTY.

[ - T

%]
(5] = b2 -2 e [

AR 4
4

| SR O IR S

[ T O u u

[

FART MO,

z26-1148
EAE-16
#ia=75
2AG5-061
#1L1=02-111
WIIa=TA
WNeH-BRT
WoGEL=-11RD
WhEO—~5MR
Z0G-pWR
WG 0 -TRMEM
Z06~433
Fl2-02-10
206405
ROG—460

A03—22 =l

A39=60
233-20
E05—Q3=nt
WOEO-093
WEe2h-BG
R23-0H

WDGO-REA
£265-034
wWneh-1938
235-00

W6 0-ERM
AlR=-454

WRAED-MG _
WNS=02-n2
AN6-450






ITEM MO,

61.
65,
hb.
67
68,
69.
0.

T

T
75.

“Th.

71,
TB.
0.
B0

al.

TANCO AUTOWRAF

200 MODREL (3pt. LINRAGE) 1993

FARTSH LIST

DESCRIPTION Oy, EART NO.
GRASS GUARD (CLOSED TYRD) 3 Z49-04
CRASS GUARD {(OPER TYPR) 1 249-901
MA HEX HD SETS ® 20mn LS 21 R2a-0395
ME TEX WIS 14 21008
gmm DA FLAT WASHERS (MM FLAP) 20 211-02-081
gmm DIA SPRING WASUERS 20 12=-02-08
THRUST WASHER 2 WoAO-282
LORMPE R 2 WDEN-T705%
SPRCEDR 1 ZlR-12
M10 UEX HD BOLT % Almm LONG 1 2260670
MLO LOCKNOT 1 %23-10
Lfmm "n" LINCIT PIW 2 Z238-01
ML HEX H1 SET » 3%mm LONG A YAR=-0635
GUFTER S6mm OIA x 40mm LONG 2 Ra0-20
L1L/4" UMC HEX HNUT 1 $15-300
ME Grub Sorew 1 z28-066

24.3



FILE HAME WOS3FLd

TANGCO

MODEL 11993

ARG

AUTOWRAP 200

-

24,



ITEM HO.

10.
11.
L2,

13.
14.
15,
18.
19,
20.
2Ll.
ar.

23,

24.
o
26,
27.
28.
2%,
in.
il.
iz,
3.

TANCO AUTOWRAP  200ARC  MODEL (3pt.

LINKAGE) 1903

PRETS LIST

DESCRIPTICH

ipk. LINKRGE TRAME ASBEMRLY

NI SPENSER BRACKET LOWER SUPRORT
RUNREER MAT HOUNTING FRAME ARGEME LY
RUTIRER MAT

OLAMITHG PLATE

M10 URK HUT

H¥r, BAM

RAM WOTTOM TTVOT PIN

RAM TOR RPIVOT DTN

am w 1/4" SPLIT PIN

TIFPING FRAME ASEY.

SIRRPING FRAME PIVOT PIN /W GREASE NIPPLE

2" TR FLANGE NOARING

RARY UNF HEX 1D.5E1 = 2% TG

/0" ONE LOCKENDTS

MLa [EEY TR SET = 30mm LOWG

MLZ TTEX NUT

12mm DIA SPRING WASHER

Y DLHMOTOR O L.

112 WEX HD SETS x 30em LONG

HY D, HOTOR MOWEETING ASSY.

ROLTER MOUNTING BRACKET

A'DTA x 172" BPISCT TOOTHED PULLEY
TAPER LOCE BUSIT TO SUIT 1Y DIA SHAFT
MLO 5TINE X L5mm

[I¥T. MOTOR GUARD ASSY

MYODRALLIC MOTOR GUARD MOUNTING GRACKET
ME HEX Mk SET =% 25mm LONG

TOPF LINE RRACKET ASSEMBTY

BISSRL PIN

dmin "R" CLIP

24.1

1n
12
14

" S N |

e o -

ba BJ

LT ]

PART M.

W63 =M
WN&3-THLY
WL &3I-MME
A00-02 AWM
WDA3-1.300
218-10
FCL-01-ARART
203-02-330
w01=03-50
ani-zal-a22
WOARN=TF

A03-01-00%
%39=60

R0E-49
ZA0P-0RAE
nAN-10
%A6-0625
218-12
#1a-n2-12
01 —02=-ARTS
F26-0BZ8
WG -MDR
WEAG-TRMBL
A0Y=0G05-AML
0900 5=AW2
728-0%

WG =10
WnaEd-HAMB
R26-0405
WDE3I-TLE
wI3=22-AK100
fEi6-032



TTEM MHid.

Al
.43.
a1,
45.
46,
47,
44,
49,

50.
5l.
32.
53
- B4
55.
B
37
54.
59.
G0,
fl.
.
63.

TANCD  AUTOWRATD

200 MOPEL (3pt. LINKRGE} 1993

DESCRIFTION

MlE HEX TR BOLT » 12X0mm LONG
MlE LOCKNOTS
CIRCLIP

ML HEX HR. 5RT x 2%man LO8G
10mm DIA MACTIINED FLAT WASIE
PUEBER CTABRLE AGSY.
BTG ROLLER ASSY  IDLER
BI6 ROLLER ASSY. DRIVER
SMATL BOTLER AGHY.

SIDE ROLIER
ROLLER MTG. BRACKLT
BEARING (25mm I.D.}

Lomm DIA SMRING WARTIERS

114" PTLLOW DLOCK GEARTWG O QA LOCYW COLLAR 4

SUHPEORT WUBELS {4" OTA)

AELE RASSY, O/ GREALST NIPTIR

MA0 LOCKEMUTS

1 METER WIDE = A% 1/2" TONG

nALS LIST

QT . FART HO.
1 A2H-1341
1 723-16
2 nAe-1h
{TIF L) 3 RARG-[R)
it 4 1 =02-10
1 WneO-TA
L WRG—BRT
1 WO =13R0
) WhaQ—-IMK
2 AHa-AWR
2 W6 Q- TREET
! Thh—433
21 212-02=-10
wh-4B%
4 ANG-466
q 70322 =AW/ A
23060
4 723-20

w L/4" PLAT BRLT 1 205=02~ AV

TURN TABLE COVIER PLATH 1 WRah-093
RELT GUTDE ARSY. 2 Wha25h-R4
g TOCKWNUTS 4 w23-0a
EOLLER SHADT ASSEMILY 2 WOGO-REA
M12 NEY I, SETE = 40om LOWG 1z A2AS-0B4
SPACLER B ®WD6&0~190
1/3" nB.8.Pp, 8T GREASE HNIEPLE A 23900
EHD ROLLER MOUNTTHG BRACKET 2 Wnad-TRHM
ROSTA TENSTOMING UMIT ATM 1 2NG—4%4
MR I GUARD ARSY. 1 WhARO-MG
170" LOMG x 172 RITCI x 1Y WIDE TOOTHED BELT 1 FO5=02~plia
EPEPEED ROLLER C/W BEARTNGS 1 Z06—-454

242






"

I\.
1
n

1TEN HO.

G4 .
65,
66 .
67,
GB.
B8Y.
70,

.

74,
75.

— 6.

F
8.
To.
g0

gl.

TANCD _AUTOWRAP

200 MOPEL f3pt. LINKAGE} 1393

DESCRIPTIOR
ARASS GUARD (CLOSED TYTER)
CRASS GUARD (OPFR TYPER)
ME HEX HD SEVS x 20mm LOHG
ME NEX WNUTS
Rmm LA TLAT WASHERS
gmn DIA SPRING WASHERS
THRUST WASHRR
AGORAPER

SPACER

MLD HiZx 1D ROLT x AOmm 1LONG

ML0 LOCENYT
10mm "D LTNCU PLH

ML HEX HR S®T x 35mm LONG

RUFFFR Ghmm D1 = 40mm LOHG

11 /4" INC HEX WUT

M3 fGruh Screw

(ML PLATH

BARTS LIST

OTY. TPART Ni.

3 244-98

1 $40-0931
20 m2a=0395
11 718-04

20 z1li-92-081
af Ri2-02-08

2 Wnan-292
2 WHen-T05

1 F18-12

1 R2G-0671
1} R23-1L0

i %38-03

B I2dn=-0635
2 24 0-20

1 418300
1L LAB-0RG

24.3



TANCD AUTOWRAP 200 ARC MODEL. 1293
FILM DISPENSOR SYSTEM

! o ﬂ
FILE NAME WD63-711 ) @

23




ITEM HNO.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
&
T
8.
9.
10,
11.
12.
13,
14.
L5.
16.
17.
18.
1%,
20.
2L.
42,
23,
24,
25.
26.
27.
A8.
i9.
0.
1.
22.
33.
3.

TARCO  AUTOWRAR 200 ARC 1892

FITLM DISFEHSING S5YSTEM
PARTS LIGT
NESCRIFTION
M10 LOCKNUTS
PLASTIC CAPS (TO SULT 40 x A0 ¥ 3 BHE}
DISPENSER MOUNTIHG (UPPER])
FILM SBOOL ASSEMBLY
1" plh FLANGE REARING
M10 HEX HD, BOLT x LOmm LONG
CONE (TODR} &/W BALL BEARINGS
CTAME ASSIEMELY
LEVYRR ASSTMBLY
LINK ASSEMELY
FILH DISFPEMSER UNIT MK &
SLAYE ROLLER ASSY (PLASTIC COATED)
SLAVE ROLLER PIVOT
M1l2 HEX NUTS
1Zmm DIA SPRING WASHER
S1L.EEVE
174" QIR TENSION PIN = 374" LOWG
BISPENSER MOUNTING (LOWER]
M12 HEX HD BOLT x 130mm LONG
M12 LOCHNOT
MBE HEX BD BOLT x 3%mn LOWS
MR LOCKENUT
M12 HEX HIF SET x 20mm LONG
M1X PEY D BOLT x 1O0mm T.ONG
CONE (BOTTOM)
CLEVIS (ML)
PIN (5/16" DIA} C/W CLIT
M1A HEX IID. BOLT X B0MM LONG
3" DLA FLAT WASHER
FILM PULL DOWN BRARCEET ASSY
FILM DPCOLL DOWW ARM ASSY
RETAEINING WASHI'R
Roller

am x 144" SPLIT PIN

OTY

T N N

|

P e T T R

el B P

e ol o R X

b

PLET NO.
223-10
7i2-07
WOAEQR~TMUM
VDARN=-GP0
Z06-48
Z26-06G6R
ZiEa-45-01
WRan-oMea
wWoal-DMLA
WhGO—~DMLE
nell
WDAD~5LT
WRG0-253
Zlg-12
Z12-02-12

E03-20-062
Wha-DMLM
R26-0941
223-12
£26~0425
223-08
R26-0825
226-1528
ZOB=45=-02
249-214
2449-3137
Z26-0/910
210-02-19
WNES=TPDR
WDER-FIDA
Woe0~059
WDAHO-B66
wny-23-249






5.
6.
7.
is.
9.
i,
41.
2.
13.
44;

4mm "R" CLIP

BISSE], PIN {11l0mm LONG)
HYDRAULTIC RAM

M12 NEX HD. SET X R0mm LONG
RALA" UHI* HEXK WOT

178" BEp 8T, GREASE WIPPIE
RISPENSER BRACKET LOSERE SUPRGRT
MLE LTAETENOT

1" GBE BLASTIC CAD

172" % 3/716" SPLIT PIN

O

—

b R

£36-02
WoeED-861
01~01-pW25
2260865
215~05
239-60
WDH3-DMLE
%23-146
232-14
Z03-20-05



TAMTO
SOLENDID Wi ?:FE

@,

il - .

0 O
_ K S
%—;?‘ B
E I-"F:F't :T-"—-'\h
; W P
4507/ Y E

= = - [

E-.Li ilr'__' (a;dq r; ,"J)f
% e Q“a.f\/ / : %
RE@IVA N\
% @-'——-—:_._jﬁ \
o4 @ \%ﬁ“ )
= & |
oY ROE®
= (=) (=)

bw

- P
Qv\ Kfﬁ — }_\_ff ......
/‘_Tﬁ""_m S 7%:?_
O] o

=717

W3

Lol
A
T
=
Lr
=l
Lo

25




ITEM

2.
i.

.
7.
8.

k w.._

10.
11,
12.
13.
14.
15,
16.
17.
6.
19,
“.20,
21,
22,

...m...

24,

25,

26,

27.

28,

2o,

3o,

3l.

N,

TANCO AUTOWRAP 200 ARC

SOLENGID VALYE & JUNCTION BOX ASSY

ARTS LIGST

DESCRIPTION . OTY .

)

FILM MAST ASEY
ROTATTNG BEACON

STEM /W CADLE

N

MB x» 10MM GRULG SCREW
GEARCON MOUNTIHNG RRACEET 1
RECRIVER

MB 1IEX 1D SET X 20MM
HE6 LOCKMIT

M12 HEX HI> BOLT X J0MM
13MM In FLAT WASIHER

®F B N B M

124 DIA BPRING WASHER
SOLEHQIL WAILVE MOUNTING eLATE 1
JUMCTTON BOX MOUMTING BRACKET 1
JUHNCTION TOX 1
M4 ALLEM HD SOCKET SCREW X 1 AMH
M4 LOCEHUT

L N

MLO HEX HD SET X 25MM

10MM DIA TLAT WASHER

[}

Ma LOZCKNUT 10
2 BANE SOLENOTR VALVFE 1
VALVE & JUNCTION BOX CIVER 1
F1LTER

FILTER MOUNTING DRACKET

MB HEX HD SET ¥ RS MM 1
BMM DIA FLAT WALHER

BMM DIA SPRING WASHER

IFT LINKAGE I RAME

STARILISTHG LEG ASSY.

M1Z? HEX HD BOLY X B0OMM

HMl2 LOCERNIUTS

B R Bd R e B R T

LoMM 2IA SPRING WASHER

PACHE ]

TARRT MO,

z06-18
205-14
228-001
Wnel-nME
%05~1H
22e-0205
Z221-06
2A6-0GEB25
“12-0%-12
z17-n2-11
WD63-1027
WREI-1BM
ID&~1R2
BAE-002
L223-04
1265061
Z2l10-02-10
2231-08
A0l=-03-10 A%
WDe3d=-Uc
a01-24-04
WoE3I-1053
226-0405
£210-02-08
Wl2-02-Nne
WD 25=MIP
WDEa3~SLA
226-0901E
7d2-12
712-02-040



% lel = 08 QAL

(eEss) L

g

ATEW=SSY DHE LT85
LETLE ORY LRd = dVEAQLOY

SN 4




ITEM HG.

1.
.
3.
4.
5.
f.
Ta
g.
9.
10.
LY.
12,
13,
14.
1.
16,

TANCO AUTOWRAER CUT AND thRT [MAIT {15937

SLIPF RIMG ASSY.
FARTS LIST

DNESCRIFTION
UMDERSIDE OF TIPPING FRARHME
TURNTAELE ASSEMBLY
STLIP HING MONTING SLEEVE
M3 GRUB SCREW
SLIF RING ASSY.

THSULATING RING

LOCKING COT.LAE

1 174" UWC NEX HUT

SLIP RING MOUMTIWNG RRACKET ASSY.
10mm DIA FLAT WASHER 1" O.D0.
LOmm SPRING WASHER

M1O HEX HI SET x 20mm

BRUSHES

INSULATOR SLEEVE

SLTIP LRING GUARD AGSY

M5 GRIUB SCREW

2l

oTY . PAET N,
1
1
1 WRe0-325
2 FLE-006
1 AOA0G%~-30R
1 20605350
1 WDEG-770
1 £1E-3006G
1 WDE05-5RMRE
4 arl-02-101
i 212-02-10
A Z36-0GO5
2 Z0605-3048
11 206405304
L} WDEO5-5RG
2 12B-005



cze (J) oL

IR

FIvEd Jiadl]y

NAYIVHL DNLNDON  DINDURN
1Ty O0EE HTMANPOW  HOSPOE
1w ls any AnD dvaAmMm olny Oy ]

A8



ITEM ¥O,

1.
2.
3.
4
G.
fi.
1.
fi.
a.
10.
11.
12.
L3,
14,
15.
16G.
17.
L.
14.
20.

ChAM FOLLOWER
CAM FOLLOWER
CALTIPER DISC

BALL BEARING

TANCO  AUTOWRAP 18903

RRAKE AREANCEMENT FOR INDEXING SRAET

PARTE LIST

DRRCRIPTION oY -
MODNTING RRACKET (FPEE) 1
MCHTHTING RBRACKET (LOWER) 1
ARAKE [HTT L
(6301 L

HUBRER TUFFE

i 5Amm DIA x 30 LONG TYPE & 57 SHORE 2

MLO HEX NUTS 6
10mm DIA SPRING WASHTRS P
M1 HEX WD SET = 40 LONG 2
TENSION SPRTHNG i
EY¥YE BOLT (M8} 1
MD 1EY HUTS 7
M1Z LOCEHIFT 1
SEROCERT/SHATT ASSY 1
/16" UNF THEEADED BAR x 90mm TOHG 1
/16" UNF CLEVIS /W PIN & CLIP g
5/LE" INF HEX NUT 2
TURH TABLE 1
MiZ HEX HD. SETS % A0mm LOYG 1
1Zmm DIA PLAYT WASHER 1
lomm DIA TLAT WhSEIER 7
178" OHF NEY HD. BOLT x 23" LONG 2
3BT UNF LOCK NUT 2
SPACER 3/2" 0.D. x 13/32" T.p. o» L 172" LONG 2
SPACER L/A2Y nLp. ow 13/732% T.6, ¥ LA2" LONG p

Clamping Pla

[ x}

28:1

PART MNO.

WDEO-CFMB
WOG0-B04
£49-92
AOG—43
240-21
Al8-10
212-032-10
2260045
207-05
WDhEO-EB
Fla-08
Z23-12
WDOGO-5IR
Woeh-E06
249-313
215-05

26-0845
711=-02-12
7211-02-10
£318-102
Z15-00

Hpah-8345



TANCO AUTOWRAFP CUT AND START UNIT 1993

SENSOI AMD MAGWET MOUNTIHNG BRACKETS

PARTE LIST

ITEM NO. PESCRIPTION OTY. PART NO.
i MAGNET MOUNTING FLAT 1 WD605-57
2 MAGNET 35mm 0.0. x L7mm 1.D. X Bnm LOHG 1 20605-200
3 Amm DIA FLAT WASHER 1" ©.D, 1 711-02-081
4 M5 CS'K SET SCREW x 25mm 1 713-131
5 ME LOCKNUT (NYLOCK) 1 723-06
6 M8 HEX BD SET x 20mm 1 226-0205
7 M6 HEX HD BOLT x 100 ) 226-057R
8 émm DIA FLAT WASHER 1 711-02~06
9 SEHSOR MOUNTING DRACKET 1 HDE05-58
10 MB TLOCKMUT (NYLOCK) 2 723-08

45811



TANCO  AUTOWRAP AgarcHopas
CUT AND START UNIT t1993
MAIN ASSEMBLY

2t

TNco (©) 1989




ITEM NG,

1.
2.
3.
1.
5.
G,
7.
.

9.
Lo,
11.
12,
1.
11.
L5,
16G.
17.
1l8.
1q,
20.
1.
a2
23.

24,
a5,
26,
27.
28.
9.
30.
E.
2.
i3.

TANCO AUTOWRAP A ARD ARC MODELS

CUT AND START UNIT (1933}

PAETS LIST

DESCRIPTION
MALH MOUNTING PREMME ASSY.
LATCH ASEY.
FPUSH PLATE ASGSY.
GUIDE ASSY.
PLIMNGER ASSY.
FILM GRIPPER ASSY.
PLIMGER END CAP

WARMER LINEARR ACTUATOR
D1l LOnS 0O#

I" BOLT

STEPPED COLLAR

SLEEVE L/2" DIA 0.0, x 13/32" BIh 1.D.
THREANDED ROUND 55167 UNF

TRIGGELR

COLLAR 1" DIA BRIGHT RD. = 41.5mm LONG
SPACER

BLADE GUARD/MOUNTING BRACKET

M12 [HEX 1R BOLT x B0mm LONG

BISSEL PIN

Amm “R" CLIP

SPRING 1lomm CuDs. x l.9mm WIRE x 4Bmm L.ONG
SERING 1.05" 0.b. x 0.092" WIRE x 1.54" LONG
SPRING 1.1725" 0.D. x 0.125" WIRE x 236mm

OILITE OIL RETAINING BUSH } 1/8" 0.P. X
3/4" 1.0, x 1" L.

RUBEER.BUFFER ASEY.

CLEVIS C/T PIN

1 1/72" = 1L/A4™ DIA TEWSION PIN
MLG HEX HNUTS

Ml2 LOCEMNUTS

M1l2 HEX IID BOLT x S5mm
INDICATOR ASSY.

ME GRUE SCREW

MEB HEX UL SET x 25mm

M12 BINK LOCENUT

PART MO.

-

WDE05-MF
WDGOS-LA
WRENS-PP
WPE05-GD
WD605-PL
WDE05-FG
WDE05-90

EO605-510
WDEDE-45
WDGO5—4G
WDGO5-47
WDEN5—48
WOGENG=-50
WD605-51
Woals-L0t
WDBEOS~L105
Z26-0901E

203-22-pW100

Z36-02
Z0Y=-34
EG7=-41
A2G7-40

206-10%5
WihO5-nh
249-33
Z203-20-07
£18-16
£23-12
FAG-0NE28
WIHENS=PR
Z2E~008
2260255
223-12BX



=

S



ITEM RO,

5.
36,
17.
8.
n,
40.
42.
43.
d4d.
15.
6.
47.
48.
19,
50.
5i.
2.
53.
4.
55.

TAHCO AUTOMRAD

A AMLO ARC MODELS

CUT AND START UNIT {1953}

DESCRIPTION
5/16" UNF HEX NUT
M8 LOCENUT
MG LOCKNOT [MYLOCK)
10mm DIA FLAT WASIER
mm DIA FLAT WRSHER
6mm DIA FLAT WASHER
mm DIA SPLITT PIN
LLADE
MAIN GUARD
ME HEX HD SET x 20mm J.ONG
10mm DIA SPRING WASHER

BEmm OIA SPRING WASUER

EDGING STRIP

SPACER 1" DuD. x 172" T.0. % Gmm LONG

M1l HEX HD S5ET x 20mm

fmm CIMN FLAT WASHER 1" O.D.

25MM O.D. ¥ 12MM I.D. FILM GRIP WASHER

PACKER

HE X 40 COUNTER SUNE BOLT

20:2

)
?

ERART NG,

Lo
[l BN B B R R S Y - L |

] ] _

S TR L B N ¥+

T

Z15-05%
%218-08
z23-1¢
£11-02-10
$11-02-0%
Zl1-02-06
FO3-21-n2
WDEDS~104
WOOOS=-MG
226-D2085
£12-02-10

71a-n2-08
z44-12
WDEQS-60
726-0605
2ll-02-08l
211-02-12FG
WoOG05-133
21l3-5-08x40



